
2003 White Oak Lane 
Zellwood, FL 32798 

March 23, 1997 

Division of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Co .. iaalon 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, PL 32399-0870 

Gentlemen : 

.ORIGINAL 

we are in receipt ot letter dated March 4, 1998 fro• 
Zellwood Station Co-op, lne. (copy eneloaed) wherein we are 
informed of an applieatioa for an original certificate tor 
an existing ayste• requesting initial rate• and chargee. 

our objection to this applicatioa is that the encloaed data 
shove us nothing regardlag detaila for thia certification. 

We feel that we should get eoaplete underatandable details 
including a aap of the aerviee areas involved, as well as 
the na•e or naaes of those to whoa aueh certificate would be 
issued, and infor•atioa aa to who would be responsible tor 
ad•iniatering the ayatea aad also who would be given t~e 
authority to eatabllah rates aad ehargea in the future. It 
is also i•portant for us to •nov the reaaon tor thia request 
to change a •Y•~•• that has been in plaee for 20 yeara. Alao, 
please send inforaation as to how rate• and charges are aet, 
and by whose authority. 

Until such ti•e as all the inforaation requested ia ••de 
available to ua ao that we ean •ake an infor•ed decision as 
to any proposed ehanges, we object to any change to the 
existing syatea. 

ACt< -~W••• l ,ook forward to hearing fro• you regarding this ••tter. 
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__ E..,.t-.,..closureaa 
Copy of letter dated Mareh 4, 1998 

~~v~rt-h Attach•ents A and A-1 re 
_._.y~'~ter and waste water facilities 
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ZEI.IM'OOD STATION CO-OP, INC. 

March 4, 1998 

2128 SPILLMAN DRIVE 
ZELLWOOD, FLORIDA 82798-9799 

407-8N-OOOO . 

JrOTIC8 o• APPLICATIOII JOR M 
ORIGIDL CIIRTI.ICA'l'll .OR AN 
DlftDQ ftl'lWi UQUUTIIfO 

lJIITIAL MTIIS AIID CJIARG88 

~~"'~ 
o16a.3 ~ ~ t;,-
Lyl t ·ller ~../tP .f.J. ''r 
3~;~ rth ~;trus Circle 
z~iw od FY 3279' 

Subject: Notice of application for an original certificate 
for an existing system requesting initial rates and 
charges 

Dear Resi dent: 

Pur suant to section 367.071, Plorida Statutes, you are hereby given 
notice of the application to the Florida Public Service Commission for an 
or iginal certificate tor an existiag ayatem requesting initial ra~ds and 
charges. The service areas are the water and wastewater facilities 
described in AttachN"t A and A-1 to this notice . 

Any objection to the application must be .. de in writing within thirty 
(30) days from the date of this notice to the Division of Records and 
Reporti ng, Florida Public Service C~ssion, 2540 Shumard Oak 
Boulevard,Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870, and a copy of the objection 
must be sent to Zellwood Station Co-op, Inc . , 2126 Spil~ Drive, 
Zellwood, Florida 32798. 

very truly yours, 

ZELLWOOD STATION 00-0P, INC. 
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I!IYII,OPII AOUIHINT 

THlS AOIEIMIIIT dated thh !..!__day of _ _.J"~~.-c....~'(:....-___ _ 1971: between CAYMAN DEYILOPHENT CORPORATION (which Corporation ahall hereinafter ba refund to ae the "Dneloper") and OAit CROYI VILLAGE ASSOCIATION, INC . , a nonprofit Florida corporation; CITRUS RIDGE ' VILLAGR ASSOCIATlOM, lMC., a nonprofit Fldrida corporation, and 'BA.'tBURY VlLLAGI ASSOCIATlOM, INC . , a nonprofit Florida corporation, providea that in return for $10.00 ADd other valuable conaideration, the receipt of which ia hereby ackaovledaed by the Developer, the . . partie• aaree aa followar 

1. Ownerahip, The Developer hereby varranta and auann­teea that it ia the ovaar in fee at.ple of the wat,r ... aavar 
faciliti~a which are preaently aerwlna that plan bftit davel~nt in Orana• County, Florida, known aa Zellwood Station, which develop­ment ia apecifically daacribed in labibit A to thia A&re..ent. 

2. Conda.igiua Af!OCiatloaa . Portion• of the Zellwood Station Develo,.ant are at.ultenaoualy heravith baina au~ttad to the· conda.lniua fora of ovnarehip, each of which condollinluaa ahall be operated by the reapective aaaociation of a a~ilar a..a enter­ing into thh AJre ... nt. 

3. Chars•• for Service. lacb conda.iniua a ball ba 
aeparately .. tared for water and aavar aervice . !ach aaaociation which operatea a condoainiua will pay the water and aevar char&•• 
83 per the mater and aaseaa the coata thereof ..ongat all the unit owners in the condominiu.. Irreapective of the ratea approved by the Public Service C~iaaion, the Developer will lt.it ita chars•• for water and aever aervice to the con~iniu.a to tha · followin& amounta for the follovina perioda: 

(a) Prior to the co.pletlon of davalo,.ant of 1,000 lots, the 110nthly Char&• to each cond011iuiua vlll not exceed a aua equal to $10.00 tt.ea the nu.ber of unita contained in the cond011iniua; 
Prepared by~ PAUL P. IRYAN 

P o Boa 880 
Winter Park, PL 32791 
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(b) Thereafter, and until the co.pletion of develop-
I ment of 500 additional loti, the 110nthly char&e to each condo-

miniua will not exceed a aua waual to $15.00 tt.ea the number 
of unita contained in the conda.iniua; 

(c) Thereafter, and ~til 7 yean after the clodn& 
. of title to the firat unit, the MOnthly charge• to each condo­

miniun will not exceed a aua equal ~ $17.50 ti .. a.t~ nuaber 
of unita contained in th• con~niua. For purpoaea of thia 
Agre ... nt, the tera "ce~~~plation of clevelopaent" aball be con­
atrued to ..an availability of' aervice, includina the · inatalla­
tion 6f water and aever linea to tha property line of each 
reapec.tive lot . 

4. covenanta, varrantiea 
and repre .. ntatione aet fDZ'tb iD thb Aan ..... t 1~11 be bi.Uifta 
on and inure to the eucceeeora and •••laal of the partie• ... cutin& 
the same. 

S, Atr'2T!Ps ps p 1 The repreaentetion• 
and agreement• contained har•in ahall run with the land de•crlbed 
in Exhibit A to thia Aare ... nt • . · 

llf WITNESS WHIUOI', tbe putiee have Mreunto aet their 
hands and aeala fbe day and year flrat above written. ·. 

CAYIWI DIVILOPIIEICT CORPORATION 

~ ~~\~ IJ . ...... I t Ri~et~r..t 
OAl GlOVE VILLAGE ASSOCIATION, UC . 

• ,~~lAJ.~ 
Vice Pr ldent . 

CITRUS liDO~ VILLAGE ASSOCIATION, INC. 

n ~ By~~tJJ ,(= Vicerrident 
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